RESOLUTION NO. 256

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA ~ APPOINTING WRIGHT AND MC.KEE ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY OF SAID CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND FIXING THEIR COMPENSATION AND TIME OF SERVICE.

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, Galifornia that a public mucesity exists where and the firm of Wright and Mc.Kee be and/hereby employed and appointed assistant City Attorney of the City of Chula Vista, California, to act in all legal matters for said City for the period of Three Months from the $\frac{3^{\frac{7}{12}}}{2^{\frac{7}{12}}}$ day of <u>October</u> 1928 at the compensation of Two Hundred and Fifty dollars per month.

Passed, adopted and approved by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this <u>13m</u> day of <u>October</u> 1928, by the following vote, towit; AYES: COUNCILMEN, <u>Hawking</u> <u>Scott</u> <u>Barnes</u>, <u>Cuter</u> NOES: COUNCILMEN, <u>None</u>

the City of Chula Mayor of

Vista, California.

ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

I, hereby approve the foregoing Resolution this 13^{-h} day of October 1928.

WHEters

Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.